

PR221030en
02/08/2022

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIRECTORATE NOTICE

Notice issued by the Environmental Health Directorate

The Environmental Health Directorate within the Superintendence of Public Health wishes to notify that until further notice bathing is not recommended due **to the presence of microbiological contamination affecting the bathing water quality and presenting a risk to bathers' health at:**

Malta – Balluta (around the Waterpolo Pitch), **Sliema** (Site Code **B 08**).



For further information, the public is kindly requested to contact the Environmental Health Directorate between 7:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m. on telephone number 21337333, or by calling personally at its offices at Continental Business Centre, Old Railway Track, Sta. Venera or by email mhi@gov.mt, wrau.ehd@gov.mt and [https://www.gov.mt/en/Government/DOI/Press Releases/Pages/2022/08/02/pr221030en.aspx](https://www.gov.mt/en/Government/DOI/Press_Releases/Pages/2022/08/02/pr221030en.aspx)

complaints.ehd@gov.mt.

The public is also being invited to access the Directorate's Facebook page at <http://www.facebook.com/pages/Environmental-Health-Directorate-Malta/145027878928626> or our official website at <https://deputyprimeminister.gov.mt/en/environmental/Health-Inspectorate/WRAU/Pages/Bathing-Water-Press-Releases.aspx> for similar information.
